been achieved had the business been combined during the periods presented or the results that the Company will experience going forward. The unaudited pro
forma condensed consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with: (i) the historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying
notes of the Company, which are included in the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2014; (ii) the historical
condensed consolidated financial statements of the Company included in the Company’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended March 31,
2015; (iii) the audited financial statements of Hudson IT as of and for the years ended December 31, 2014 and 2013 included in this Amendment No. 1 to
Current Report on Form 8-K; and (iv) the unaudited financial statements of Hudson IT as of March 31, 2015 and for the three months ended March 31, 2015
and 2014 included in this Amendment No. 1 to Current Report on Form 8-K.

MASTECH HOLDINGS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

AT MARCH 31, 2015
(in thousands)

Mastech
As Reported

Hudson IT
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments (1)

Combined
Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 2,853   $ —   $ (2,075)(A)  $ 778
Accounts receivable, net of allowance for uncollectible accounts   8,889   2,824   (2,824)(B)   8,889
Unbilled receivables   6,459   1,828   (1,828)(B)   6,459
Prepaid and other current assets   949   87   (69)(B)   967
Deferred income taxes   210   312   (312)(B)   210

Total current assets   19,360   5,051   (7,108)   17,303
Equipment, enterprise software, and leasehold improvements, at cost:

Equipment   1,072   53   (47)(C)   1,078
Enterprise software   629   —   —   629
Leasehold improvements   327   50   (50)(C)   327

   2,028   103   (97)(C)   2,034
Less – accumulated depreciation   (1,325)   (103)   103(C)   (1,325)
Net equipment, enterprise software, and leasehold improvements   703   —   6(C)   709

Deferred income taxes   177   68   (68)(B)   177
Deferred financing costs, net   46   —   75(D)   121
Non-current deposits   232   4   (4)(B)   232
Goodwill   —   —   8,427(E)   8,427
Intangible assets, net   —   —   8,567(F)   8,567

Total assets   $ 20,518   $ 5,123   $ 9,895   $ 35,536
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Current liabilities:
Current portion of long-term debt   $ —   $ —   $ 1,800(G)  $ 1,800
Accounts payable   1,918   1,229   (1,229)(B)   1,918
Accrued payroll and related costs   4,944   488   (488)(B)   4,944
Other accrued liabilities   511   —   —   511
Deferred revenue   31   156   (125)(B)   62

Total current liabilities   7,404   1,873   (42)   9,235
Long-term liabilities:

Long-term debt, less current portion   —   —   13,187(G)   13,187
Other non-current liabilities   —   4   (4)(B)   —
Total liabilities   7,404   1,877   13,141   22,422

Shareholders’ equity:
Preferred Stock   —   —   —   —
Common Stock   51   —   —   51
Additional paid-in-capital   12,967   —   —   12,967
Retained earnings   4,219   —   —   4,219
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (7)   —   —   (7)
Treasury Stock   (4,116)   —   —   (4,116)
Parent’s equity in division   —   3,246   (3,246)(H)   —

Total shareholders’ equity   13,114   3,246   (3,246)   13,114
Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity   $ 20,518   $ 5,123   $ 9,895   $ 35,536

MASTECH HOLDINGS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2015
(in thousands, except per share data)

Mastech
As Reported

Hudson IT
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments (2)

Combined
Pro Forma

Revenues   $ 27,060   $ 7,503   $ —   $ 34,563
Cost of revenues   22,373   5,729   —   28,102

Gross profit   4,687   1,774   —   6,461
Selling, general and administrative expenses   4,359   1,937   (483)(I,J)   5,813

Income from operations   328   (163)   483   648
Interest (expense), net   (12)   —   (111)(K)   (123)
Other expense, net   (5)   —   —   (5)

Income (loss) from before income taxes   311   (163)   372   520
Income taxes   116   7   72(L)   195

Net income (loss)   $ 195   $ (170)  $ 300   $ 325
Earnings per share:

Basic   $ .05   $ .08
Diluted   $ .04   $ .07

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic   4,328   4,328
Diluted   4,441   4,441

MASTECH HOLDINGS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014
(in thousands, except per share data)

Mastech
As Reported

Hudson IT
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments (2)

Combined
Pro Forma

Revenues   $ 113,523   $ 36,186   $ —   $149,709
Cost of revenues   92,737   27,224   —   119,961

Gross profit   20,786   8,962   —   29,748
Selling, general and administrative expenses   15,246   6,795   (1,025)(I,J)   21,016

Income from operations   5,540   2,167   1,025   8,732
Interest (expense), net   (84)   —   (442)(K)   (526)
Other income, net   52   —   —   52

Income from before income taxes   5,508   2,167   583   8,258
Income taxes   2,085   13   1,028(L)   3,126

Net income (loss)   $ 3,423   $ 2,154   $ (445)  $ 5,132
Earnings per share:

Basic   $ .79   $ 1.19
Diluted   $ .77   $ 1.15

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic   4,320   4,320
Diluted   4,459   4,459

MASTECH HOLDINGS, INC.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(in thousands)

1. Description of Transaction and Basis of Presentation:

On June 15, 2015, Mastech, Inc., a wholly-owned subsidiary of Mastech Holdings, Inc. (the “Company”), completed the acquisition of Hudson
Global Resources Management, Inc.’s Hudson Information Technology staffing business (“Hudson IT”). Hudson IT is a domestic IT staffing business